Level 3 eligible capital above MRR 2,479 1,651

Debt metrics and liquidity FY 19 FY 18

Corporate debt (A$m) 2,139 1,849

Undrawn loan facilities (A$m) 750 1,000

– Level 3 eligible capital of A$3.8b, with level 3 eligible capital above Minimum
Regulatory Requirements (MRR) of A$2.5b at 31 December 2019

– Level 3 eligible capital above MRR has increased by A$0.8b from proceeds from
capital raising (A$0.8b), business unit earnings (A$0.5b), offset by capital usage
from business growth and below the line costs (A$0.3b)

– Of the total Group Level 3 eligible capital position of A$2.5b, A$985m is
attributable to Life participating business

– Corporate debt increased in FY 19 from the recent AT1 issuance in anticipation of
redeeming an existing equivalent instrument in Q1 20

– To maintain balance sheet strength and prudent capital management through a
period of significant change, the Board has resolved not to declare a final dividend
in FY 19. This position will be reviewed after the completion of the AMP Life sale

13Section 1 AMP full year results

Proforma capital position – AMP Life agreement

A$m 31 Dec 2019 reported
AMP Life Sale

capital impacts
31 Dec 2019 Proforma

(adjusted for AMP Life sale)

Level 3 eligible capital 3,832 (550) 3,282

Less: Minimum regulatory capital requirements (MRR) 1,353 (600) 753

Level 3 eligible capital above MRR 2,479 50 2,529

Capital in excess of target surplus 529 1,100 1,629

– In line with the board approved capital management framework, FY 19 capital in
excess of target surplus is A$529m

– On settlement, the AMP Life sale is expected to increase the capital held in excess
of target surplus by A$1.1b

– The 31 December 2019 proforma capital in excess of target surplus of A$1.6b
proforma does not take into account 1H 20 profitability and capital usage of the
business, including transformation costs and investments in AMP Bank and AMP
Capital

– Net cash proceeds of A$2.5b will be used to repay debt (A$800m), fund
separation costs (A$400m) and fund capital dis-synergies (A$200m)